Last Time Buy Notice – Board Products
November 7, 2003
Effective immediately, DATEL, Inc. will be phasing out its line of board-level data acquisition
products.  We will accept last time buy orders until February 28, 2004. Final shipments must
be accepted by June 31, 2004. In addition, all repairs and technical support must be concluded
by September 30, 2004. Please contact DATEL Sales as soon as practical to schedule your
order.
If this Notice is received by Purchasing, Materiel or Procurement personnel, we strongly

carefully.
PCI-416
ORDERING INFORMATION
2
61-7342340 SMA male to BNC male coaxial cable, 1 meter length.  One cable required per channel.
PC-490B DB-25 screw termination adapter (cable not included).  Not recommended for high-frequency signals.
PCI-30259 PCI-416 less A/D module.  Accepts 16-bit high-speed digital input and strobe at the module sockets.
PCI-30264 PCI-416J2 with 380kHz sampling per channel.
PCI-30267 PCI-416G2A with 2MHz sampling per channel.
UM-PCI-416 Spare user manual.  One is included with board.
Software:
PCI-416SRC Setup/configuration data-collection program for MS-DOS.  Includes “C” and assembly source
PCI-416SET code and executables. Model PCI-416SET are executable.
PCI-416WIN, WINS Setup and data collection program for Windows 95.  The source (PCI-416WINS) uses Borland C++
Builder and Visual C for the DLL and device driver.
PCI-416NT, NTS Windows NT version of PCI-416SET/SRC.  The full source code (PCI-416NTS) includes the executables
(PCI-416NT).  Consists of a user interface, DLL, and device driver.
PCI-416LV, LVS Bridge driver software to National Instruments’ LabVIEW® (executables only).  LabVIEW must be
purchased separately from National Instruments.  Model PCI-416LVS is the source code to PCI-416LV.
PCI-416HYP, HYPL Hypersignal Block Diagram advanced signal processing system for Windows® 95/NT.  See data sheet.
Free Visual BASIC example software is available on request.
Note:   Software is not included with the board.  It should be added to your board order.  Full software support is available only
with board purchase.  All sources also include the binary executables.
Models with miniature threaded coaxial SMA connectors*.
Model Number Number of Channels A/D Resolution Equivalent Root Model
PCI-30379 4SE 12 bits PCI-416C2
PCI-30357 2SE simultaneous 12 bits PCI-416F2
PCI-30352 2SE simultaneous 14 bits PCI-416G2B
PCI-30343 1D 12 bits PCI-416H2
PCI-30374 2SE simultaneous 12 bits PCI-416K2B
PCI-30439 2SE simultaneous 12 bits PCI-416K2A
PCI-30444 2SE simultaneous 14 bits PCI-416N2
PCI-30447 4SE simultaneous 16 bits PCI-416M2
PCI-416P2 4SE simultaneous 14 bits see note
(The PCI-416P2 always includes SMA connectors.)
*Functional specifications are identical to the root model.
Example:  PCI-416G2A   2SE simul. input channels, 2 14-bit 1MHz A/D’s, 8k FIFO, ±5V input
Each board is power-cycle burned-in, tested and calibrated.  All models include a user’s manual.